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Farge, November 18, 1892.

W, A. Stephiens, St. Panls,

Dear Sir: Enclesed find statement of indebtedness and re-

sources of The Argus on Oct. 31st, 1892,

Between now and Dec. 1st I will have the follewing liabilities te

meet :
One car porint paper bought Sept. 1lst, &&ii.oe
Rent, (te Jan. 1lst, 1893) 353.53 !
Twe weekly pay-reolls (about) 900400
Bank account now overdrawn, 413,55 4

Tetal, 554570§§

Gollections for the next two weeks will be very smalle I will have

between now and Dece lste I will draw for $1,000 on

gye
ove 28the If I draw Menday the draft will reach yeu on

te draw for $2,000
Monday next, and

Tuesday, 22nd, and the next eéthhe 29the The last draft made on you was &
on Qects 3rd, for 3590.' No draft was made during Septembere i

Very truly yours, //;7

]
o



Room 57,
GREAT NORTHERN RAILWAY BUILDING,
SAINT PAUL.

November  18th, 1892;

Ny, James J. Hill,
New York, N. Y.

My dear Sir:-

In re suit of Accumulator Company.

R e R e e e T R ———

As I understand 1t the terms of payment for the storago
battery cells were, one-half upon receipt of all the cells, the balanco
when all said cells had been set up. One-half the consideration for
the batteries was paid the Accumulgtmr Cémpany on receipt of the cells;

the other half remains unpaid. In July last I communicated with the

Accumulator Company with the view of obtaining from Lhem a bond sufflc-

1ent to protect you agalnst any clalms for 1nfr1ngements of patenbs by

~

other parties whom I learned were succeusful against them in certain

litigation which had been in progress for years. Some two months after-

wards I received a reply from the Accumulator Company saying they re-

fuseé to furnish the desired bond, claiming they were not called upon

80 do so. Accompanying this letter was one from their attorneys saying
;hat the bill had been placed in the hands of the latter for coilection.
I thereupon had Mr. Eller correspond with the attorneys of the Accumulaf

tor Company, explaining your position in the matter, and setting forth
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that you had no de31re to withhold payment when duo,out simply w1shed to
be secured against, 1nfr1ngementsbla1ms ete. Reply from said attcrneys to

that letter was rece1ved Saturday 1ast and in the meantlmo we recelved

from you summons served upon you in New York.

On recejpﬂcf the summons Mr. Eller and I went over the whole
ground very carefully, and he found more than one decision right in llne
with this caso, and Eller's conclusion was that, unless Mr. dood at the
time you placed the order with him for the cells, promised on behalf of
the Accumulator Company, to furnish on your demand, a bond or other surety
to protect you agalnst clalms for 1nir1ngements, we had no defenco to set
up against payment of the balance of the account’ that Nhlle that port:on
of the cells 1nstalled at Summit Avenue pcwer—house has not received a
practical test we could not claim the whole number of jars had not been
set up. Furtﬁennore, Roy, the expert hired by the St. Paullfirm to install
the batteries, was, and I think now ie, an employee of the Accumulator

~

Company; and he left here last April - upon the completion of his labors.

~

I have made this statement very full to show you how the case
stands exactly. Of course the Accumulator Company are liable for any dam=-

age you may suffer hereafter through infripgements of patents in connection

~

with the batteries; but, as yet, you have suffered no damage of this char-

acter; and unless said Company agreed to give a bond we can nof§ withhold

payment of balance of their account because they refuse to furnish ite I
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would like to have had the bond before Dartlng with the money, but I can
not see how we can avoid maklng payment I wired you to day as no reply
had yet been received to my telagram of the 16th; anm@ that if 1 do not
hear from you tomorrow (Saturday) to the contrary, would settla the account
and have the suit withdrawn.

All the members of your family here are well, and matters at

your house appear to go along smoothly and harmoniously.

Yours very vespectfully,

A /
/‘ .w( {
/// % ;/1 LTEL Ay
Vi
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INVESTMENTS FOR INCOME— NOT FOR SPECULATION.

@/{4” MEMBER of the STOCK EXCHANGE
of MINNESOTA.

ONDS,
ANK .S TOCKS,
OMMERCI/yL PAPER, /2 ——— Refevences :

q M APOLIS Any Bank or Financial Institution
"GAGES.

M in Minneapolis.
{)
WMW il

7\ Govsirsd Fhoae, Loiwn ancd Tiveas Blos.

C/4%ih%@7éﬁéé,c/¢%ih%/.Nov,w18th,ml8921=

Tames J. Hill,
St. Paul, Minn.
Dear Sir:i:-

I have One Hundred Shares of Bank of Minneapolis Stock left
in my hands for the best offer- if sold immediately. Are you prepared
to make a bid for the whole, ar any part of the same?

The last sale of this Stoek was made at $115 per share- sale made in
open market at the Stocek Exchange in Minneapolis.

This stock is always in good demand, and a favorite in the Market.
Owing to the prosperous condtion of the Bank, and the fact that the
time for a.4 per cent dividend is almost here- this is an exceptionally .

good time to buy.
An early reply will oblige,

Yours truly,

(Dietated to H.) /432225%‘££Z%
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Form No. 1

THE WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH GOMPANY.
21,000 OFFICES IN AMERICA. VIGE TO ALL THE WORLD. g

This Company TRANSMITS and DELIVERS messages only on conditions limiting its li: nder of the following message. -
Errors can be E\mrded against only by repeating a message back tothe sending station fo! elf liable for errorsor dehyl
m transmission or delivery of Unrepeated Messages, beyond theamount of tolls paid thereon, norin a in writing within

after the message is filed with the Company for transmission.
This is an UNREPEATED MESSAGE, and is delivered by request of the sender, under the cghditions namegl'above.

THOS. T. ECKERT, General Manager.
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